AGENDA (Revised 4/6/21 @ 10:17 a.m.) Added HB1240 & HB1243 Senate Committee on Insurance and Commerce

Tuesday, April 6, 2021 2:00 PM or Upon Adjournment Whichever is Later Room 171, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Public Comment Holding Room 207

Sen. Mathew Pitsch, ChairSen. Jonathan DismangSen. Larry Teague, Vice-ChairSen. Keith IngramSen. Joyce ElliottSen. Jimmy Hickey, JrSen. Missy IrvinSen. Kim Hammer

REGULAR AGENDA

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
SB602	Irvin	TO MODIFY THE LAW CONCERNING COVERAGE FOR CRANIOFACIAL ANOMALY RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY; TO ESTABLISH WENDELYN'S CRANIOFACIAL LAW; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
<u>HB1569</u>	Lundstrum	TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS FAIRNESS IN COST SHARING ACT.
<u>HB1804</u>	Evans	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS PHARMACY AUDIT BILL OF RIGHTS; AND TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGER LICENSURE ACT.
<u>HB1240</u>	Lowery	TO MODIFY THE ARKANSAS CREDIT FOR REINSURANCE LAW; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
<u>HB1243</u>	Lowery	TO MODIFY THE DEFINITION OF "POLICY CANCELLATION"; AND TO CLARIFY THE MINIMUM NOTICE REQUIREMENTS FOR CANCELLATION OF CERTAIN PROPERTY AND CASUALTY POLICIES.

DEFERRED BILLS

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
<u>SB81</u>	J. Dismang	TO AMEND THE LAW PROHIBITING SPOOFING; TO REGULATE MUNICIPAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDERS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
<u>HB1156</u>	Ladyman	TO ENHANCE THE 911 SYSTEM IN ARKANSAS; TO MODIFY THE DISTRIBUTION OF MONEYS IN THE ARKANSAS HIGH COST FUND; AND TO MODIFY THE DISTRIBUTION OF MONEYS IN THE ARKANSAS 911 RURAL ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM FUND.
<u>SB351</u>	Irvin	TO REGULATE PEER-TO-PEER CAR-SHARING PROGRAMS; AND TO CREATE THE PEER-TO-PEER CAR-SHARING PROGRAM ACT.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.